507762318 02/22/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7809453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAVILYST MEDICAL, INC.	07/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANGIODYNAMICS, INC.
Street Address:	14 PLAZA DRIVE
City:	LATHAM
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13961237
Application Number:	14857962
Application Number:	16666870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-3301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215)656-3300

Email: ip.pitt@us.dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER LLP (US)
Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 5000

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	384471-000241
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN T. MALESIC
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin T. Malesic/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=384471_000241_ParentAssignment_Executed_NavilystMedicalInc_to_AngioDynamicsInc#page1.tif source=384471_000241_ParentAssignment_Executed_NavilystMedicalInc_to_AngioDynamicsInc#page2.tif source=384471_000241_ParentAssignment_Executed_NavilystMedicalInc_to_AngioDynamicsInc#page3.tif

PATENT 507762318 REEL: 062770 FRAME: 0286

source=384471_000241_ParentAssignment_Executed_NavilystMedicalInc_to_AngioDynamicsInc#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of the 26th day of July, 2018 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by Navilyst Medical, Inc., of 14 Plaza Drive, Latham, NY 12110, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of AngioDynamics, Inc., of 14 Plaza Drive, Latham, NY 12110, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other foreign offices identified in Exhibit 1 attached hereto (the "Assigned Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Rights;

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor desires to sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver unto Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Assigned Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for all the countries in the world, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, and any patent issuing thereon prepared and executed, and declared on even date(s) herewith, including any published application, division, continuation, RCE, CIP, PCT, reissue, reexamination, substitute, refiled, or corresponding foreign or international application thereof; and any prior applications including any provisional application, said invention, application and Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

All Exhibits attached hereto are hereby made a part hereof and incorporated herein by reference.

Assignor hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

NAVILYST MEDICAL, INC. Name: Stephen A. Trowbridge Title: Sr. Vice President, General Counsel and Assistant Secretary Date: 7/26/2018 ANGIODYNAMICS, INC. Name: Stephen A. Trowbridge Title: Sr. Vice President, General Counsel and Assistant Secretary Date: 7/26/7018

EXHIBIT 1

Assigned Patent Rights

Docket Number	Serial Number	Publication Number	Filing Date
E ROD GOTA	15/981,424。日本的	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	Wands wolks
N-084 CON	15/866,821		January 10, 2018
N=94%C0N2	15/864507 新加州。	20180126141 THE	1600 Edy 8 2018 - 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
N-069 CON 2 DIV	15/858,482	20180185615	December 29, 2017
Note of Scott States of the second	11.5/8/21	COLNGO SECONO SERVICE SERVICES	
N-059 CON 2	15/240,430	20160354599	August 18, 2016
N-UIS GON 3 WHEN THE	14/094024111-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	2016012414141414	
N-001 CON 3	14/857,962	20160008530	September 18, 2015
N-085/081	14/66652889/14/2014	2015020515	March 25, 2018
N-008 CON 2	14/272,918	20140243758	May 8, 2014
N-084-USZ:	14/158/746 事業。[[1]	20140208251	January 21, 2014
N-065	12/563,621	20110071500	September 21, 2009
N-00 December 18 to 18 t	(99/256;42)]》中国的影響。	· 一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一	Pedial pressor and a second se
N-026	09/425,466		October 22, 1999
	09/87/g044	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	May 26, 2000.
N-031	10/430,716	20040221904	May 6, 2003
N-005 BIX 2: 13	09/690,473	第二次 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Chapter IN 2000
N-008	12/501,809	20110009811	July 13, 2009
N. ODDINES, ST.	12/20//205/2018/19/2019	20100063451	Septembel 9, 2008
N-007	12/362,004	20100191185	January 29, 2009
N-068 = 34 5-4 ;- F	12/685,033; 5;	20110172642	January 14, 2010[1]: 1.16[1]
N-062	12/254,532	20090187141	October 20, 2008
N-068: - 3 1 1 1	13. 14. 14. 14. 14. 19. 17. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18	20100191192	January 28, 2009
N-013 CON 1	13/222,277	20110313368	August 31, 2011
7.0°C	12/641,265	20110152842	December 17, 2009

N-001 CON 1	12/250.920	20090043261	October 14, 2008
10.00 PM	38/082,569	20120256114	Appli 8, 2010
N-043	12/610,037	20110106059	October 30, 2009
F. SZOPN	13/2/25 894	20130096514	(Geloson 18 activity)
N-005 DIV 2 CON 1	12/372,344	20090157045	February 17, 2009
A4072	15,059,428	20120245565	A STATE OF THE STA
N-059 CON 1	13/566,386	20130220462	August 3, 2012
N.080 %	10/162,216	20050165364	Tabliday 25: 2004 state:
N-061	12/238,094	20100076302	September 25, 2008

PATENT REEL: 062770 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 02/22/2023